
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1626

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:8/18/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/10/2023 10/10/2023

Title: Planning and Building Department, Planning Division, Current Planning Unit, recommending the
Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment II to Agreement 5349 with ICF Jones and
Stokes, Inc. for the provision of project specific environmental consulting services for the Central El
Dorado Hills Specific Plan, amending the scope of work, increasing the not-to-exceed amount from
$261,939.37 to $363,567.13, and extending the term of the Agreement by three (3) months with a
revised expiration of May 22, 2024.

FUNDING:  Applicant-Funded.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - 5349 Amd II PE, 3. C - 5349 Original and Amendment I, 4. Public
Comment BOS Rcvd. 10-10-2023, 5. Public Comment Rcvd 10-9-2023 BOS 10-10-2023, 6. Public
Comment BOS Rcvd. 10-6-2023, 7. Public Comment BOS Rcvd. 10-5-2023, 8. Executed 5349 Amd II

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors10/10/2023 1

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors10/10/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

